G.N. 1712

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

71135626
73347847
35607516
59337234
36197572
69944611
62574526

74531322
70050190
68614097
36204252
73205574
67309885
72715885
72746288
37497414
70383787
64956857
65864661

72328058
72081561
69964714
69519169
16180369
TA48T1TT

636 Enterprise Limited

AAR Press Limited

ABET H.K. LIMITED

ABLE STAR ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
ACHLITZ INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
AEG International Group Co., Limited

AL-FAROOQ ZUBAIR INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

ALLIED FRIEND LIMITED

ANIMAL FRIENDLY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
AOLIN GIFT INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
ASIA SHINY HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASIATEE LIMITED

Arland Design and Engineering Company Limited
Asia Huanyu Trading Limited

Aurora Global Capital Limited

BALAJI GLOBAL LIMITED

BAOJIALI INDUSTRIAL HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
BBG International Holdings Limited

BEAUTY AND HEALTH SCIENCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

BENTLEY INSTITUTE EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED
BIG JJ INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

BINGO INFLATABLES LIMITED

BLUEHOUSE DESIGN STUDIO LIMITED

BONUS NOMINEES LIMITED

BRAVE COMMANDER LIMITED
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70636087 BST Digital Limited
73399941 Bazaar Go Hong Kong Limited

68571710 Blue Sky City International (Hong Kong) Limited EEIREIRE () BIRAE

53153341 CANTATA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED SEaLpr S ]

32038671 CHEF PRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED = R EISATR A

71237824  CHINA ASHITABA GROUP CO., LIMITED o R ] B AR E A TR

70819805 CHINA GUANMIN DACHENG CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY R AR TEEAR A
GROUP CO., LIMITED Gl

71439642  CHINA THINK LIMITED AR

60528777 ~ CHROMA GLOBAL LIMITED IR A

69685760 CHTA Ventures Co., Limited
66803545 CHUNG SHUN TRADING (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED TEE 5 (EHAREAE

58241408 CNDIAG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED S ETRHEERAE
63993533  COCONUT KITCHEN LIMITED BB NETAIR A E]

72283012 CORSAYO!1 LIMITED
72283151 CORSAYO3 LIMITED
72283216 CORSAYO4 LIMITED
72283339 CORSAYOS LIMITED

75383821  CUBAN COOLS COMPANY LIMITED R R TR A

72988993 Cheers Food Limited HLBESARAH

70123549 Chia Tai Financial Technology Limited EREBHAIRAE

66239077  China Fund Holdings (HK) Limited BB AIRAE

50544461  DALTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED AR

58088694 DEYI LIFE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (GERMANY) ZHIZAO A LERER)EEE R
LIMITED NH]

60439978 Dongpeng Technology (HK) Co., Limited HERHL(E B ARAE

70990394 Dual Hold Technology Co., Limited HEARLETR /AT

69622251 EACHEY FINE TRADE LIMITED SIS 5 (EE)ATRAFE]

73130199  ECOM PHANTOMS LIMITED

64972443  EFUNER INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED B ST AR AT

14876411  ESTEEM DESIGN LIMITED BRI AE

63794616  ETP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

31746196 EXCELLENT EXPRESS LIMITED SR EEATRA T
73170418 EXIMIUS LIMITED



68057095
60207826
71083994
50740187
71897175
69085514
58249105
72906727
62507442
72981179
71533795
63571876
32562789
59329306
70432649

30598902
71038753

66102074
67801277
62252988
74391295
64483379
38593798
65510967
64984147
60840763

64887575
65050171
72257350
69893993
72614667
73328318

EZT Inc Limited

Eight & Diamond Limited

FAIRCHILD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FAITH NEW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FHL MARBLES HONG KONG LIMITED

FIDY FISH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
FLYING COLOR LIMITED

FOODDOG LIMITED

FUNG LUEN CULTURE ASSOCIATION LIMITED
Five clouds Trading Company Limited

Fuhang Business Consulting Co., Limited

Full Partners (China Focus) Limited

GHG INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
GLOBAL HORIZON HOLDINGS LIMITED

GLOBAL SZETO ASSOCIATION OF CULTURE & BUSINESS
LIMITED

GOLD ULTRA LIMITED

General Association of Hong Kong Special Educational Needs Limited

_The-
General Sourcing Limited

Greatwall AeroTech Co., Limited

Guangzhou Cityclothing Business Co., Limited

Guoxin Group Investment Limited

HAISU ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HANGTAI INDUSTRIAL INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HAO HAT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HELEDA HOME APPLIANCE LIMITED

HK BEIYOU BEIAI NUTRITION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK CHANGING BETTER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK HONGTU SIFANG TRADING LIMITED

HK JIUQIAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HK SHIXIONG ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK Sunflower Trade Limited

HK WUBEI TRADING CO., LIMITED

— IR A IRAE

(EHEIEAIR AT

TERAMRAE]
FHEARMAARAFE
@ LEARAE
TFHROLERGARAH
EHR SR ARAT
EHTEREARAE

EEREIES LR B E AR

AT
SEFAWAT

MRS AR SEEARL
=

RIFTERMAIRAE
NS R AR AT
EfEEEREARAE]
ISRETARAFE
HREREEDARAE
BRI S AIRAE
SRR EESEEARAT
i;‘%ﬁ@%ﬁ%féﬂﬁﬁlﬁﬁ
EHRGREEEARAT
EARE T AR E]
BB E S AR AE]
IR R RHRA TR A E]
FHEKIGESARATE
FHRREMEARAT



68900834
71160748
68941230
72294320
64850134
73409239
64006545
70285949

38416627

36525802
35990127
68287616

74491132
70933043
72332283

61800445
71208407

68546216
70046216
71730791
66911174
72200604
73321861
71028784
62769789
73620934
64737269
74569167
70180214
73018571
72105458

HK XINDA ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED

HK XUHANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK ZHENXING ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED
HK ZHONGCHENG E-COMMERCE CO., LIMITED
HM (Hongkong) int'l Limited

HMCM SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG BORN BEAUTY BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG HANMEI INTERNATIONAL PLASTIC BEAUTY

CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HANTAO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
LIMITED

HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG LEIERDA CORPORATION GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG SOCIETY OF PERITONEAL SURFACE
MALIGNANCIES LIMITED

HONG KONG ZQI LIMITED
HONGKONG DP INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG POSEN YONGTAI INTERNATIONAL TRADE
LIMITED

HONGKONG TAIEN LIMITED

HONGKONG ZIYANGYUAN BIOLOGY TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

HORIZON INT'L LIMITED

HOUSE OF GOGOGO LIMITED

HYGEIA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
Hancham MK Limited

Hangzhouzhijiang Industrial Co., Limited

Hk Inggenix Limited

Hong Kong DOMI Technology Limited

Hong Kong Fortune Planning Centre Limited
Hong Kong Haoshengyi Network Co., Limited
Hong Kong Hui Tai International Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Huilong Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Style Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Wei Chuang Ou Trading Limited

Hong Kong Weiqu Group Co., Limited
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65206655
73149984

69438109
64028446
67678844
66035647

71086413
17136793
34636704
30901846
64893419
71352898
70809315
70192154

73294818
69975894
50036534
72086935
64918310
74490568
71190470
71266039
60242446
62551417

37264162
63854064
72045767
68128109
71835337
73206499
63642926

Hong Kong Yunmengze Imp&Exp Co., Limited

Hong Kong Zheng Xixi Cosmetics International Co., LIMITED

Hong kong WIN Group Limited
HongKong Fortis Consulting Limited
HongKong Hantang International Share Limited

Hongkong New Angel Intl Beauty Cure Group Limited

Hubei Duorui Pharmaceutical Co., Limited

INDOCHINE (1929) LIMITED

INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ISOSTEEL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Infipower Trading Limited

Influx International Co., Limited

International Wing Chun Alliance (HK) Limited

Ttaly (HongKong) Tuttobene Commercial Trade Co., Limited

JINGITANG INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
JISUPAY SERVICE LIMITED

JIXING SHIPPING LIMITED

JLM International Limited

IM Weshop (HK) Limited

JUPITER BY NICE LIMITED

Jia-Sin Medical Consulting Limited

Jingda Industrial Limited

KATAO TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LIMITED

KALADIN (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL SHARE CO.,
LIMITED

KEDY INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
KOSHING (HONGKONG) AGRICUL TURE CO., LIMITED
KW & DD Limited

Kapuhala Holdings Limited

Keyb Corp Limited

King Gee Engineering Limited

Kingjoy (HK) Trading Co., Limited
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17599682
74564298
68492469
21299989
65184493
32799336
70514053
33481314
61613094
38216649
69787837
39909932
71289562
60416330
64201117
53210296
38308844
68345208
60654499
37287522
33419612
64817613
66979146
74490534
70868163
65178169
70536899
73355204
68670407
71889043
62176091
68291574
58042646

LE BAR BAT LIMITED

LEDO INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
LI HONG CO., LIMITED

LIANG INTERNATIONAL PARTNER LIMITED
LISEN (HK) TRADE CO., LIMITED
LITEXPRESS LIMITED

LIUZHOU XINGLONG TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
LMM CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED
LOGRUNNER LIMITED

LUNG CATERING HONG KONG LIMITED
LVH Group Limited -The-

Land Technology Equipments Co., Limited
Letex Resources Co., Limited

Lever Stone Holding Limited

M-Forest Production Limited

MAN ON MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED
MANTO HONG KONG LIMITED

MAPLE INDUSTRY LIMITED

MAS GOLD COMPANY LIMITED
MAXGEAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MAXLEIGH COMPANY LIMITED
MAXPANSION LIMITED

MEIDUO FASHION TRADING LIMITED
MERCURY BY NICE LIMITED

MOK (HK) LIMITED

MONDE DENTAL LAB LIMITED

MS CHEUNG BEAUTY LIMITED

MedHub Hong Kong Limited

Meijiamei International Holdings Group Limited
Montardit Limited

Morning Star Hong Kong Development Limited
Mowell Hong Kong Limited

NAM SHAN SAN TSUEN REALTY COMPANY LIMITED
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74487004 NAVES1126 LIMITED
74232916 NES GROUP LIMITED

73036478 NEW HORIZON WATER CLUB LIMITED HFFHK (B A TR E
50037076 NEWAYFLASH LIMITED Bl R AR AT
61346485 ~ NEWTECH (H.K.) HIGH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED O SR TR A E

64045533 NICE LIFE LIMITED

70705937 NINGS FRIENDSHIP PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED BE[C A7 SHEREE TR\ H]
74984276 OMNICOATINGS LIMITED

62145999 ONVIEW CORPORATION LIMITED SRS AR N T
65336606 ORBI LAB LIMITED

70126173 OREEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED B A TR A
51382736  Oriental Bloom Precision Co. Limited B RATR AT
64158374~ PARSERO LIMITED TR EATRAE]

71075626 PERA LIMITED

73955523 PROFIT JOYFUL TRADING LIMITED FIEEE S AR AT
66818467  QISHI TRADING LIMITED E LR A TR A
58721884  Quantum Technology Co., Limited FE AR AT
02727656 RICHARDS HOGG LINDLEY (HK) LIMITED B R B TR A E]

68332639  RISE PRIVATE WEALTH LIMITED

69968077  SAFEST HOUSE MOVING COMPANY LIMITED ks B R A TR F]
74490843 SATURN BY NICE LIMITED

67853004  SHANDONG FOREIGN TRADE RUIFENG CORP., LIMITED

70044400  SHENGTAI STONE CO., LIMITED HFEAERRAE
67383574  SHENZHEN MOONSTAR IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED FYIEHEHOARAE
71832355  SHINING TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED SRR AR A

63860144 SILVER LAKE HOLDINGS LIMITED
64973164 SILVER RIDE INTERNATIONAL (HK) INDUSTRY GROUP CO., SRMEIIR(F &) EHEEHEAR

LIMITED |
52526729 SINO CHANNEL INVESTMENT LIMITED Bl EAIREAT
60291479 SINOTRUCK ASIA CO., LIMITED HEerE T(EINARRAE
51403332 SIYOND TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED FFR E AR AT
66440915 SOUTH CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED S #ERERAE
20599926 SQUARE ENIGMA LIMITED EEARAE

70756653 SUNWAY HEYDAY TRADING CO., LIMITED R E BETRAE]



58002898
53326019
74218429
73270931
66628432
70387367
71997648
73174111
71890775
51093030
72162505

74199265
73512313
72306822
74490762
71989150
71293959
70784757
08761226
39933367
64430619
58825652
11824089
70787551
50240195
61432422
58142999
71534864
67515309
68377364
73547249

15072365

SWIFT CLOUD LIMITED

SXD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Safin International Limited

Sea Coast Engineering Limited

Sendsoon Limited

Shenglong electric heating technology Limited
Slashie Plus Academy Limited

Synergy Investment Development Company Limited
TRILLION POWER INVESTMENT LIMITED
TRM INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO LIMITED

Taifo International Holding Group (HK) Limited

Taiwan Shangyin Transmission Technology Limited

Technology North Digital Service (Hong Kong) Company Limited
Tradeasy Hong Kong Technology Limited

VENUS BY NICE LIMITED

VITA VITA LIMITED

Vino Resources Co., Limited

Vsolid International Limited

WAT'S & NEI GARMENT FACTORY LIMITED

WAT-TEX INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

WEALTH SEA GROUP CO., LIMITED

WI Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

WORTHALOT LIMITED

Wah Sing Textile (Hong Kong) Limited

Webb Fontaine Corporation Limited

Wuming RISE Limited

XIN LIAN SHENG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Xuantian Emperor International Co., Limited

YETSHINE TRADING LIMITED

YILIN JU CAI TRADE CO., LIMITED

YUANTONG PETS WORLD HONGKONG BASE CO., LIMITED

YUSANE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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73203433
70416053
70669199
72258110
72294388

28 March 2024

Yu To Hoi Company Limited

Yunnan Energy International Trading Limited
ZHONGSHAN BRILLIANT LIGHTING CO., LIMITED
Zhift Creation Limited

iQueen ELECTRONICS (HONG KONG) CO., Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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